Interoffice Memorandum Received on February 2, 2023
Deadline: February 7, 2023
Publish: February 12, 2023

rror1poa | Date: February1, 2023

TO: Katie Smith, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk’s Office

THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor
Agenda Development Office, BCC

FROM: Brett W. Blackadar, P.E., Manager, Development Engineering Division M

THRU: Julie Alber, Project Manager
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department
Telephone: 407-836-7928
E-mail address:  julie.alber@ocfl.net

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-22-04-013 - Andrea Burke.

Applicant: Andrea Burke
20171 Racine St
Orlando, FL 32833

Location: S24/T23/R32 Petition to vacate a 30 foot wide by 144 foot
long portion of a utility and drainage easement, containing
approximately 4320 square feet. Public interest was
created by the plat of the Cape Orlando Estates Unit 3A
as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 101 of the public
records of Orange County, Florida. The parcel ID number
is 24-23-32-1165-20-710. The parcel address is 20171
Racine Street, and the parcel lies in District 5.

Estimated time required  Two (2) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes.
for public hearing:

Hearing controversial: No.
Advertising timeframes: Publish the petition, the Clerk's estimated hearing date,
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for

the public hearing. Publish the notice of adoption within
30 days of the hearing date.

Applicant/Abutters to Yes — Mailing labels are attached.
Be notified:

Legislative File 23-315 March 7, 2023 @ 2 p.m.




Request for Public Hearing PTV # 22-04-013 Andrea Burke.

Hearing by Fla. Statute Pursuant to Section 336.10 of the Florida Statutes.
# or code:

Spanish contact person:  Para mas informacion acerca de esta vista publica, favor
de comunicarse con la Division de Ingenieria de
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al
namero 407-836-7921.

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request:

Complete originals and exhibits
Certified sketch and legal description
Receipt of payment of petition fees
Proof of property ownership

Mailing labels

ahLON=

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY):

Please notify Julie Alber of the scheduled date and time. The Development
Engineering Division will notify the customer.



PTV-22-04-013
Andrea Burke




Control Number _22-04-013
(For use by Orange County only)

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT

To: Board of County Commissioners
Orange County, Florida

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in
that right-of-way or easement.

The undersigned does hereby certify:

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT:

The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest
acquired by deed, dedication or prescription).

Public interest was created per Plat Book 3, Page 101 of the Public Records of Orange
County, Florida.

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: Attached as Exhibit “A” is a sketch and legal
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the
surrounding property.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT ‘A’

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit “B” is a list which constitutes a
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner).
This exhibit may also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting
from courtesy letters sent to them.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT ‘B’
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ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is granted
and the right-of-way or easement is terminated, no other property owner will be denied
access to and from his or her property.

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate on
the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten (10) days
prior to the public hearing on the petition. This notice will be available at the Orange County
Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled.

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit “C" are certificates of public utility companies
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified that
the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT ‘C’

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to the
best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a part of
any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or dedicated for state
or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is under the control and
jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners.

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and reasons
in support of this petition the following: (State in detail why the petition should be granted)

20f3



Respectfully submitted by:

&ﬂﬂdfmk/%/@ Pndrea L. Ao

Petitioner's Signature Print Name
(Include title if applicable)

herER20111 Rocine St
_ Orlandn, $ 35833
Phone Number: (7(3) 6'018«02!‘7

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of Y physical presence or 0 online

notarization, this day of |8 - , 2022 who is personally known or who has produced

R (1, as identification.

LN Y

«ﬂ@* 2z, FELICIA GOUNRAJ
5* &5 Notary Public - State of Florida Signa 1ANOta(I'_Y
"'%,ﬁt’ Commission # HH 096660 ( ‘g ,( \_&-‘{\\YL R \
My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2025
Print Name

30f3



EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION




EXHIBIT "A”

SKETCH & DESCRIPTION
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DECRIPTION OF EASEMENT TO BE ABANDONED:

A PORTION OF A THIRTY FOOT (30°) UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT LYING WITHIN LOT 71, BLOCK 2 OF CAPE/ORLANDO
ESTATES, UNIT 3A, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGES 101 AND 102 OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA, SAID EASEMENT BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 71, THENCE NORTH 90°00° 00”E, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 71,
A DISTANCE OF 6.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE N 90°00° 00”E, A DISTANCE OF 144.00 FEET TO THE
WESTERLY LINE OF AN EXISTING DRAINAGE EASEMENT; THENCE S00°00" 00”E, ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID EASEMENT, A
DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET; THENCE N90°00’ 00”W, 30.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE SAID NORTH LINE OF LOT 71, A
DISTANCE OF 144.00 FEET TO A POINT 6.00 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 71; THENCE N0OO°00’ 00”E, A DISTANCE
OF 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4320 SQUARE FEET OR 0. 10 ACRE MORE OR LESS.

BEARINGS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE PLAT BEARINGS, BASED- ON THE CENTER LINE OF RACINE
STREET HAVING A BEARING OF EAST (N 90°00'00"E)

SEE SHEET 2 FOR SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION

THIS SKETCH MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AS SET FORTH IN RULE
5J—17.050-.052, OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, ADOPTED BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 472.027 OF THE FLORIDA

STATUTES.

THIS IS NOT A
BOUNDARY SURVEY

NOTE:

This drawirg is not valid
without embossed seal or
Digital Signature of Suivayor

RICHARD™N. DEAN

Professional Land Surveyor

Florida Certificate No. 4406
L.B. 6936

Dean Surveying & Mapping, Inc.
"The Measuring Line Shall Go Forth”
Jeremiah 31:39
4201 Westgate Ave., Suite A-3
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

el: (561)625—8748 Fax (561)626—4558

DATE: 08/22/22

DRAWN: M.R. SCALE: N/A

SHEET: 1 OF 2 JOB NO: 022-510

OK. W /0/3//2«3 zT




EXHIBIT "A”

SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION
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SEE SHEET 1 FOR DESCRIPTION & NOTES
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4201 Westgate Ave., Suite A-3
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409
, el: (561)625-8748 Fax (561)626-4558
RICHARD—N. DEAN DATE: 08/22/22
THIS IS NOT A Professional Land Surveyor [Fewe uR. SCALE: 1/:’ =/ 30’

BOUNDARY SURVEY Florida Certificate No. 4406

L.B. 6936 |SHEET: 2 OF 2 JOB NO: 022-510
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EXHIBIT “B”

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS




EXHIBIT ‘B’

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS

As an abutting property owner, | hereby consent without objection, to the vacating of the Easement
or Right of Way in the attached petition

NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

SIGNATURE(S)
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Hi Neighbor! My name is Andrea Burke, and my home at 20171 Racine abuts your property
line. | am in the process of petitioning Orange Gounty to vacate the 30 foot utility easement at
the rear of my property. As we all know, all of our utilities either run to the front or sides of our
properties, so none of the utility companies have had any objection to my request. | have also
{as.nart.of the. application. process)-received. pesmission. from. Ranger District ghdng.thelr ‘ne.
objection’ to my request. The application process through Orange County is extensive.
Actually, I'm in the pre-application phase. Before | can actually even get an application, 've
been given a list of documents and letters | need to present to county engineers. | am required
to send each of you a certified letter advising you of my plans. We plan on constructing a shop
at the back of our property. | am to attach the green post office certified mail cards, as well as
VU reSRenses, in.my nre-application-file. f.yeu wauld. just call. me. 713-508-0810.ance yiou
complete the letter, | will just come over and pick it up. Or you can mail it back to me. Either
works. Thank you so much! | appreciate your help.

Name: m"k;’ p)«,’ﬂﬁ
Address: 3.,0366 Qv.\ﬂ\eij 5"‘ 0(\ F'

Phone: L’O’ °H7 3?3/4

|1 have no objection to Andrea’s request to vacate the easement.

Lohiect to.Andrea’s.request to.vacate easement.

Orance. County Peritom Ho Vacate
PTV— 22— 0%-013
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Hi Neighbor! My name is Andrea Burke, and my home at 20171 Racine abuts your property
line. | am in the process of petitioning Orange County to vacate the 30 foot utility easement at
the rear of my property. As we all know, all of our utilities either run to the front or sides of our
properties, so none of the utility companies have had any objection to my request. | have also
{as.nart of the application.nrocess).received. permission. from. Ranger District. giving. their ‘ne.
objection’ to my request. The application process through Orange County is extensive.
Actually, I'm in the pre-application phase. Before | can actually even get an application, I've
been given a list of documents and letters | need to present to county engineers. | am required
to send each of you a certified letter advising you of my plans. We plan on constructing a shop
at the back of our property. | am to attach the green post office certified mail cards, as well as
vour respenses, inmy. pre-application file. If you would.just call.me. 713-508-0812.once you.
complete the letter, | wnII just come over and plck it up. Or you can mail it back to me. Either
works. Thank you so much! | appreciate your help.

Name: Manra - Galarza and Valenhin Col pa
Address: A0 (Yo Quinlan §+ Orlanolo (o 22¢33
Phone: 51— 71£71-7w2

_X_I have no objection to Andrea’s request to vacate the easement.

Lobiect to. Andrea’s.request to.vacate.casement..

VCL/LQ -Q /%i{zkgugf



EXHIBIT “C”

UTILITY LETTERS




! am in the process of requesting thax Qrange County vacate the rear pomon of my
property. The site address is 20171 Racine, Orfando Florida 32833, Legal is parcel ID
%~2§~52-1165-20~7K} Unit SA—Biock 2, Lot: 71 in Cape Orlando Estates. PLAT BOOK

3, pages 101«:(}2 Part of the vacation process is to pmvide ietters showing no B g

:‘obiecnon fmm utihty companies who have iurisdimon in the neighborhood

, "Please rewew your records, comptete the form below and remm thus 1et4:erto me. If 55
) ;you have anyquestwns, piease contact Andrea Burkeaz?15~598~0819 orat -3 4;,; S
f'.7/b};ﬁt{g,‘_a.“nQrg;g,{;a}_ag;r‘,,,n_cg;,j S PR RO PR S R R

' Smcereix 2 e

Andrea Burke "

'I‘he. sub;ect parca! 1s:NO’P in onr service area.f o :
— ’r‘he sub;ect pareel is thhin our service area We do nnt have any fam it les

w:thin the ROW We have no ob)ection to thevacate. greE.
pp—— The sub;ect parcel is thhm our servme area, We obiect te the vacata

’l‘iﬂe and Company 6«)&, \ m efé“‘z ﬁr"f‘i—“’{"
!w‘,LL e




intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain
confidential and/or legally privileged information. |f you are not
the intended recipient of this message or if this message has
been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message and any
attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or
storage of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited.

wsf ron



Wit The Basemeat. Ve have no objection 1o the vacate
R The subred? parce! wowithm our service area Ae object to the vacawe
feguest
Addionat commpnts. Sgec frwer o S;‘/f?",";_? ¢shcate 30 gocenra j_,‘?.!j."-f‘#;j fastside
signature 74' nalit &K a‘{yx«% . sprepucty ¢ feas sichas Ypa eprrety
Print name 1‘;%’:3.-‘1‘:} i T 7 £ R
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April 28, 2022

Andrea Burke
20171 Racine Street
Orlando, Florida 32833

RE:  Vacation of Platted Utility Easement; STR: 24-23-32

Dear Ms. Burke:

The Orlando Utilities Commission has no objection to the Vacation of the platted 30.00 foot
Utility Easement located along the northerly property line of Lot 71, Unit 3A-Block 2, CAPE
ORLANDO ESTATES NORTH BAY SECTION II, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in
Plat Book 14, Page 52, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida; lying in Section 24,
Township 23 and Range 32 East, as shown on the attached drawing.

There are no existing QUC electric or water facilities located within this Vacation request.

If you have any questions, please call me at 407-434-2159.

Sincerely,

Richard H. Parker Jr.
Senior Right-of-Way Agent
Property & Right-of-Way
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May 9, 2022

Ms. Andrea Burke
20171 Racine Street
Orlando, Florida 32833

Re: 30.00 Drainage & Utility Easement Vacation along the North side of Lot 71, Block 2, Cape
Orlando Estates unit 3A Racine Street.

Dear Ms. Burke,

Your Vacate request was approved by the Board on May 4, 2022.

Sincerely, -
Q%M
Robin Smith

19950 Nugent Street = Orlando, Florida 32833 = 407-568-5502 — www.rangerdrainagedistrict.com



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

Dale Mudrack P.E., Manager
4200 South John Young Parkway = Orlando, Florida 32839-9205

407-836-7904 = Fax 407-836-8003
e-mail: pedro.medina@ocfl.net

February 1, 2023
Shawn Winsor
Teco/Peoples Gas System, Inc

600 W Robinson Street
Oriando, FL 32802

Petition to Vécate: 20171 Racine Street

Dear Mr. Winsor,

The property owners at 20171 Racine Street requests that Orange County vacate a 30
foot wide by approximately 144 long portion of a drainage and utility easement located

along the rear property line of her residential lot in the Wedgefield Community. Public
interest was created by the plat of Cape Orlando Estates Unit 3A recorded in Plat Book 3,

Page 101 of the public records of Orange County, Florida.

The property owner wishes to vacate the alley in order to obtain building permits to
construct a workshop in the backyard.

Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood.

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me.

Sincerely,

Julie Alber
The subject parcel is NOT within our service area.

l/ The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation.

The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation.

Additional comments:

7/ -
Signature: % %

Print Name: Jhaen Wlinsel
Title: Gas Desisa FovjeeT //7.4,44':? €

Date: Z2-1-Z3
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT - DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

DIANA M. ALMODOVAR, P.E., Manager

4200 South John Young Parkway - Orlando, Florida 32839-9205
407-836-7974 - Fax 407-836-8003
e-mail: diana.almodovar@ocfl.net

February 1, 2023
Dear Andrea Burke

The following divisions have Approved the Petition to Vacate and have provided the
following comments below.

EPD Review

no objections
Please contact Nicole Salvatico at 407-836-1494 with any questions.

Real Estate Management Review

Please contact Elizabeth (Beth) Jackson at 407-836-7099 with any questions.



For Staff Use Only:

Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 2010) In1t1ally submitted on
For use as of March 1, 2011 Updated On -
Project Name (as filed)
Case or Bid No.

ORANGE COUNTY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT

This lobbying expenditure form shall be completed in full and filed with all application submittals.
This form shall remain cumulative and shall be filed with the department processing your application.
Forms signed by a principal’s authorized agent shall include an executed Agent Authorization Form.

This is the initial Form:
This is a Subsequent Form:

Part1
Please complete all of the following:

Name and Address of Principal (lggal name of entity or owner per Orange County tax rolls):
_ HpaAca nn by I -

Name and Address of Principal’s Authorized Agent, if applicable:

List the name and address of all lobbyists, consultants, contractors, subcontractors, individuals or business
entities who will assist with obtaining approval for this project. (Additional forms may be used as necessary.)

1. Name and address of individnal or business entity: 'f)/f_\
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes  or No___

2. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes __ or No____

3. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes  orNo

4. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No____

5. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes __ orNo

6. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes  orNo__

7. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No____

8. Name and address of individual or business entity:
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes  orNo_

Page |1 of 3



For Staff Use Only:

Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 3, 2010) Initially submitted on
For use as of March 1, 2011 Updated On
Project Name (as filed)
Case or Bid No.
Partll
Expenditures:

For this report, an "expenditure" means money or anything of value given by the principal and/or his/her lobbyist
for the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-351, Orange County Code. This may include public relations
~ expenditures including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers, purchase of media time, cost of print and distribution
- of publications. However, the term "expenditure” does not include:

e Contributions or expenditures reported pursuant to chapter 106, Florida Statutes;

® Federal election law, campaign-related personal services provided without compensation by
individuals volunteering their time;

e Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a political party;,

e Any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation
under 26 U.S.C. s. 527 or 5. 501(c)(4), in accordance with 5.112.3215, Florida Statutes; and/or

® Professional fees paid to registered lobbyists associated with the project or item.

The following is a complete list of all lobbying expenditures and activities (including those of lobbyists, contractors,
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authorized agent and expended in connection with the above-
referenced project or issue. You need not include de minimus costs (under $50) for producing or reproeducing
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project.

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount
Expenditure Incurring Paid
Expenditure

Mg
7 1

TOTAL EXPENDED THIS REPORT | §

Page |2 of 3



For Staff Use Only:

Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised Noverber 5, 2010) Initially submitted on
For use as of March 1, 2011 Updated On B
Project Name (as filed) -
Case or Bid No. _
Part IIT

~ ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED

I hereby certify that information provided in this specific project expenditure report is true and correct based on
my knowledge and belief. I acknowledge and agree to comply with the requirement of section 2-354, of the Orange
County code, to amend this specific project expenditure report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to
this project prior to the scheduled Board of County Commissioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that
failure to comply with these requirements to file the specific expenditure report and all associated amendments may
result in the delay of approval by the Board of County Commissioners for my project or item, any associated costs
for which I shall be held responsible. In accordance with s. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge
that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the

~ performance of his or her official duty shall bg guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as

e providedsh s. 775.082 or s. 775.083, Florida/Statutes.
L cm

Date: ] ¢ 5 : ﬁ'g- i
nature of 0 Principal or 0 Principal’s Authorized Agent

(check appropriate box)
PRINT NAME AND TITLE: ﬁ:ﬂ( 2o O ﬂ

STATE OF FLORIDA :
COUNTY OF Dvovae
I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15t day of MW-\ ,2022 by
PmAm Buxce He/she is personally known to me or has produced Fisdida D eivers Litense as

identification and did/did not take an oath.

Witness m{ hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the ’LS'“} day of _M‘lg ,

in the year LOLL _. z M W =

Sk ZACHARY STOICK ok . ' P
b %6 Notary Public - State of Florida Slgrﬁture Oﬁﬁ‘(omy P.ubhc .
@iaryCBromhlion # HH 198436 Notary Public for the State of Florid, ‘
" My Comm. Expires Nav 14, 2025 My Commission EXpiIeS: oV QW\%“ \L\', 1‘07?5

S:dcrosby\ ethies pkg — final forms and ords\2010 workgroup\specific project expenditure form 3-1-11

Page |3 of 3



For Staff Use Only:

OC CE FORM 2D Initially submitted on -
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) Updated on
For use after March 1, 2011 Project Name (as filed)

Case Number _

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WHERE THE
COUNTY IS THE PRINCIPAL OR PRIMARY APPLICANT

This relationship disclosure form must be submitted to the Orange County department or division
processing your application at the time of filing. In the event any information provided on this form
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent(s) must file an amended form on or
before the date the item is considered by the appropriate board or body.

Part 1

INFORMATION ON OWNER OF RECORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS:
Name: u{ \ (,Lh’) (A L_,\{' AN p) L.{d 0 - —
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): 70171 Kaoand C\.'{L .
_ Crlando. &L 32%32

Business Phone (\%) 51K - CX\ A

Facsimile ( )

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE: 'V/R
Name:

Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):

Business Phone ()

Facsimile ( )

INFORMATION ON AUTHORIZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE: N / A
(Agent Authorization Form also required to be attached)

Name:
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):

Business Phone ()

Facsimile( )

Page |1 0f3



For Staff Use Only:

OC CE FORM 2D Initially submitted on
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) Updated on
For use after March 1, 2011 Project Name (as filed)
Case Number -
Part 11

IS THE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT A
RELATIVE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC?

YES _X_ NO

IS THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE
OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT?

YES \/ NO

IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME
OF THIS MATTER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY
MEMBER OF THE BCC? (When responding to this question please consider all
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have
been retained by the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with
obtaining approval of this item.)

YES \/ NO

If you responded “YES” to any of the above questions, please state with whom and
explain the relationship:

(Use additional sheets of paper if necessary)

Page |2 of 3



For Staff Use Only:

OC CE FORM 2D Initially submitted on
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) Updated on -
Foruse after March 1, 2011 Project Name (as filed)
Case Number
Part III

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED

I hereby certify that information provided in this relationship disclosure form is true and
correct based on my knowledge and belief. If any of this information changes, I further
acknowledge and agree to amend this relationship disclosure form prior to any meeting at
which the above-referenced project is scheduled to be heard. In accordance with s. 837.06,
Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false
statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his or her
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as provided in
s. 773.082 or s. 775. Og'Flonda Statutes.

Cd )/ @ Date: 57@? 7 2

Slgnature of aOwner, AContract Purchaser
or 0 Authorized Agent

Print Name and Title of Person completing this form: 'Qf’ﬂﬁ@@ 6(/(‘((_ M nes”

STATE OF FLORIDA :
COUNTY OF Dm\’\gt E
I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15t LIt day of

&% 2011 by Awdreo. Burke . He/she is personally known to me or
- has produced Fl erido Deverls WAWS R as identification and did/did not take an oath.

VX'kmess my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the 15%h

Moy~ inthe ear TOLYL %M;z%ﬂé’f

. ZACHARYSTOKK
:1 Notary Public - State of Florida Signatur€ of Notary Public

&N otmmiaaly HH 198436 Notary Public for the State of Florida
: My Comm, Expires Nov 14, 2025 My Commlssmn E lres

Nov. (Ytw, 2

Staff signature and date of receipt of form

Sialt reviews as to form md does not allest to the accuracy or mﬂ}'af the mformation provided hereimn

form oc ce 2d (relationship disclosure form - development) 3-1-11

Page |3 of 3



INVOICE

Orange County Public Works Department

4200 South John Young Parkway

GOVERNMENT Orlando, FL 32839
Invoice To : Invoice No : 4964070
Invoice Date : Jul 21. 2022
Andrea Burke '
20171 Racine St Folder # : 22 140626 000 00 PTV

Wedgefield, FL 32833

Case Number :

Project Name :

PTV-22-04-013

20171 Racine St, Wedgefield, FL 32833 PTV

FEE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PTV Application Fee - 1002-072-2700-4180 1,003.00
TOTAL : 1,003.00

PAYMENT RECEIVED : 0.00

BALANCE : 1,003.00

Report Name: INVOICE_REPORT_NEW.RPT - 08/26/2014 Page 1 of 1

Pw 710

Print Date: 7/21/22 3:55PM
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